
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3735 

 
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05TH APRIL, 2023/ CHAITRA 15, 1945 (SAKA) 
 
INVESTMENT IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
 
3735.  SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) the number of outsiders who bought land in Jammu and Kashmir and 
Ladakh during last three years, the details thereof, year-wise; and 
 
(b) the number of Indian companies and multi-national companies which 
have invested during this period and in how many industries, the details 
thereof, year-wise? 
 
ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 
 
(a): As per the information provided by the Government of Jammu and 

Kashmir, a total of 185 persons from outside the Union Territory of Jammu 

and Kashmir have bought land in the UT during the years 2020, 2021 and 

2022, the details of which are as under: 

Year Number of persons who 
have bought land 

2020 01 
2021 57 
2022 127 

 

Further, as per the information provided by the Union Territory of Ladakh, 

no land has been bought by persons from outside the UT during the last 

three years.  
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(b): As per the information provided by the Government of Jammu and 

Kashmir, a total of 1559 Indian companies, including multinational 

companies, have made investments in the UT, the year-wise details of 

which are as under: 

  
Financial Year Number of entities which have 

invested 
2020-21 310 
2021-22 175 
2022-23 1074 

 

Further, as per the information provided by the Union Territory of Ladakh, 

no Indian companies, including multinational companies, have invested in 

the UT during the last three years. 
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